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HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205.()635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV # -=--___ _ 
VEWL.# _____ _ 

1-171 : __ Yes , No 

EXIT VISA:_Yes_No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM __ ~-,,::~.&:~AI~ __ 
Last· Middle 

Current Address e4t..t:t;.3 2·8 - as: ctlteliJdtzAc 4?/~ 
Date of Birth /tJ'~ff Place of Birth ..chav ~ 

First 

Previ ous Occupation (before 1975) _--'l!!li.t? .... /'-J /7~~~~w::.-~ __________ _ 

(Rank & Position) ~ 
2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAt~p Dates: From oG· ff~ ZS To /J.1-' ~~ ,If!'r 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 



'\ 

I 
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :---:--~ _____ --::-___ ~l,..:.J_ 

(Listed on page 1) 

Page 2 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

~< 

-

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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. cOr-.f, II()A X,\ 1I(1I elll) NGlli'A VII~T N'AM 

/)~ic /¢ p - 1'{r till - If (1I1h pluic 

GIAY RA TR~I 

Mhu .IS OOI-I,lLTG. baa 
hllnh theo 'cOng vAn s6 
25G:) ngay 27 tbAng 11 

.nAm 1972 

Theo thOng ttr 56 96G -BCA ITT ngay 31 - 5. 1961 eua B¢ N¢i v1,l; \ 

,Till hanh ~nv:ln: quyet dinh tha s6 ___ ... 302/ QD __ . . ngay _2.Q_ th1~ __ QL n3mLgjl4 

• . BO NOI VU . eua ___ ~. _ ._.____,__.-. .... ________ . _ _____ .. ___ ._. __ .. __ . _____ _ _ . _. _ .... _ __ _ .. _____ _ 

.. .. Nay cap giay tha cho anh, ehi e6 ten sau day: 

HQ, ten khai ~inh _ .. . ... . TMN. .. _ BAa . H£N Sinh nam 19_ 4.4-_ _ . 
Cic ten g~i k~"c,. . , . _ _ . .... ______ ___ . 

NO'i sinh _ ....:.. __ ., __ . _.Q.l?~~1 d ~2 _. ~_ 
Nai d:lng ky nhan khau thU'cYrig tro tmae khi hi Mt - - - .- --. - -- -- . 

, . . ' 4:1:.114 N~.Y~.:p.. _!!.!LP.i!1h~.....Q!J€n l~_.~L_H~CHI knffi,~ __ ,-
. , , 1 1 . 

. Ca~ t¢i _ .. Dti _~y- t~}:tQ'M . t.Q_a:~L.§_1W-.t~:p ..46.,-- ... ______ ___ ..... _. . .. _ .... _ . __ 
.. Bj bSt ngay .. _. ___ Q~/9.9iJ9.L5 __ __ :_. _____ ---- -.. An ph~t _ ___ TT..C_T. ___ __ . ____ .~ ____ .... _ 

Theo quy~t djnh; ~n van 56 _ ngay _ __ th~ng ____ . nlm ~ _ _ . Clla ___ _ 

.. £)3 hi tlng ~n _ ._ lan, c¢ng thlnh . ___ . ____ ... nam thing 

£)3 dU'9'c giam in _. ___ lan, c¢ng thllnh . ___ . __ . . n~ni thoing '" . . ~_.-rIII!!IIIIIe:II!EW~!ay v~ etr tni ql ._· _4_l/~1\lgyyen . _a.n _ pinho . QU~n · I .T~/_.H.Q_...c.Hl_ . tIINH. 
~ " ' 

' .: Nh~ xet qua trinh di t~o 
• . J _ ._ , .,---_._ , -_._----;._-- _._ . . --- --_.- ---- ----- -- -- ------ -_.- - ----- -- . --._ -- - -- - - -- ---- .--

.-,.._ ... ___ ~ .. irl;g BIf phai trlnh ji~n t~i UDND PhU'o-ng, xii: 

~- TrU'cYc ngilyIO'th~ng 00 .. n3m 1984 

Un uy ng6n ub ~h.u ,. 

, cu..~~b.-:oa<Llien 
. Dlnh b.n s6 __ _ 

L~p 4l----:---~ 

He;> len, chu- ky 
"\llral dlrqc C~I' gi~y 

1. 1/:.'1,t,dIlh~~ -. J 

. ~-.-.-.. 

. " 1 Trau bao Hen • 
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REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

COpy OF THE -BIRTH CERTIFICATE FROM CHAU DOC PROVINCIAL COURT OF JUSTICE 
OF PEACE. 

DATE: 28 November 1956 

NO: 162 
Decision in place of Official 
Birth Certificate and Recognition 
of: TRAN BAO HEN 

Chnu Doc Provincial Court of 
Justice of the Peace passed its 
Decision in its meeting on 
28 November 1956 under the 
presence of: 

Under the presence of: - Chief Judge: NGO PHUONG TUONG 
- Clerk: LE VAN CANH 

- NGO PHUONG TUONG: Chief Judge 
The decision passsed as follows: - LE VAN Cl\NH: Clerk 

DECISION - COURT 

In reference to the petition from Mr. 'J'Rl\N VI\N TON, Bicycle Repairer, 
ID#N070052. A. 000568, residing at Tan Chau ~own (Chau Doc Province), 
requesting this Court to decide on the birth of his child and recognize, 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ... .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ... .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .... 

IN CONS IDERING TIlE ABOVE: 

Court Decision: 'rMN 81\0 lIEN, male, born on the 6th of November, 
1944 at Long Phu Village, Chau Doc Province, is the son of Mr. TRAN VAN 
TON and BUI THI THOAI, 

Court Decision: This decision is in place of the Birth Certificate 
of TRAN BAO HEN, certifying that Mr. TRAN VAN TON and BUI THI THOAI 
officially recognize TRAN BAO HEN is their leyitimnte son, 

Court Decision: Through the above recognition, TRAN BAO HEN is 
a legitimate son of Mr. TRAN VAN TON and BUI THI THOAI, 

This Co~rt Decision is recorded officially in the Birth Registry 
Recoras in this current year of Long Phu Villngc, Chau Doc Province and 
a note must be made on his birth record on this date(6 Nov. 1956) and 
a record of this case be kept at this Court Office. 

The requestor of this decision is to pay full fees as applicable. 

This decision is of~iciallly reached on the above referenced clate. 

Fees: 
Stamps: 20.00 
Fee 5.00 
Receipt: 0.50 

25.50 

(Signed and Sealed) 
NGO PHUONG TUONG - LE VAN CANH 
On the margin,note: S~amps and Fees paid 
at Chau Doc Province 

DATE: 20 December 1956, Volume 2, Page 8, 
No. 191 

Receipt: Two II undred and forty Vietnamese 
piastres. 
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international 
International Secretariat 
10 Southampton Street, London WC2E 711F, Lugland 
Telephone: 01·836 7788 Telegrams: Amnesty London Telex: 28502 

Ref. Tron Bao Hen/SHV 

Tran Va!1 Kiet 

Olelsea 
Ma. 02150 
USA 

Dear Mr- Kiet, 

1 June 1.981 

Thank you for your letter of 17 t-breh, '.Ihie)) 
only arrived lost ~ontll, and the infoonation contained 
in it concerning your brother and hi~ family. 

I shall certainly contact you directly should 
we receive any information on your brother's situation. 

Yours sincerely, 

\,66tu(j\~ j~~lA~ 
Isobelle Jaques 
Asia Research Department 

/ 



17 March 1981 

Isobelle Jacques 
ASIA Research Department 
Amnesty International 
International Secretariat 
10 Southampton Street 
London, we 2E 7HF 
England 

Reference: TRAN BAO HEN/SRV 

Dear Isobelle Jacques, 

Wentworth 
Institute of Technology 

Tran Vml :·~i.et 

Chelsea, MA. 02150 
USA. 
Home Phone4f 

Thank you very much fo~ your letter dated 20 Feb 1981, concerning my 
blood brother in reference. (his picture is above) 

In res?onse to you letter, the following information is provided fer 
your convenient use: 

Name of Prisoner: TRAN BAO HEN 
DOB: 6 Nov 1944, Chau Doc Province, South Vietnam (SVN) 
Service No. 64/141772, APO. 4002, Unit: 101. 

Name of Spouse LUONG NGOC THANH 
DOB: 23 Dec 1947, SaDec Province, SVN. 

Names of Children: TRAN THANH LAM, DOB: 1 Feb 1972 
TRAN THANH TUAN, DOB: 6 May 1973 
TRAN THANH CRIEU, DOB: 22 Dec 1974. 

His wife and chree children escaped out of SVN in early part of Nov 1980 
and reached Indonesia on 16 Dec 1980, her boat# TL-1116-45 and her address at 
Indonesian refugee camp: Luong Ngoc Thanh, TL-1116-45, Galang I, c/o The Indonesian 
Red Cross, P. O. Box 19 Tanjung, Pinang, Indonesia. She and her three children 
are presently at that refugee camp and I have sponsored them, but I do not know 
when they will be able to be moved to USA for resettlement. Before she escaped, 
she had gone to Hanoi and seen her husband. She told me in her letter that his 
health has been drastically failing due to lack of food and clothing. The current 
address that her husband is kept: TRAN BAO HEN, 97 ATD, 63/VQ, Vinh Phu, Team 5A, 
sub-camp A, Hanoi, North Vietnam. 

So far, he has still been imprisoned and nothing is heard of his release. / 
I will submit to you further information once I get it from home. )/ 

A I wish you good luck and am looking forwards to hearing from you soon,' . ,Y#'" 
Sincerely and Gratefully, ,/ 7 fl./. 

ASSOCiate and Bachelor Degree Programs · 550 Huntington Avenue. Boston. Massachusetts 02f15 (61 i{4X2.9010 
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